associated derivatives in place immediately prior to
Completion of the Offer;

> amounts owing by iSentia under the iSentia Holdings
Shareholder Loans from the Quadrant Funds and other
iSentia Holdings Shareholders, in place immediately
prior to Completion of the Offer;

> the purchase price for the shares in Brandtology not
currently owned by iSentia as a result of the exercise,
by the owners of those shares, of a pre-existing put
option in relation to those shares;

> the purchase price for the shares in MediaBanc not
currently owned by iSentia as a result of the exercise,
by iSentia Pty Limited, of a pre-existing call option in
relation to those shares; and

> costs of the Offer, as well as other obligations of iSentia
to be paid on Completion of the Offer.

The post-Offer pro forma historical consolidated balance
sheet is provided for illustrative purposes and is not
represented as being necessarily indicative of iSentia’s
view on its future financial position.

Table 7: Pro forma historical consolidated balance sheet

AS AT 31 DECEMBER 2013, $ MILLION NOTES
UNAUDITED
STATUTORY

ADJUSTMENTS/
IMPACT OF
THE OFFER PRO FORMA

Assets

 Current assets

 Cash and cash equivalents 1 6.0 (2.3) 3.7

 Trade and other receivables 19.2 – 19.2

 Other current assets 1.1 – 1.1

 Total current assets 26.2 (2.3) 24.0

 Non-current assets

 Property, plant and equipment 2.6 – 2.6

 Intangible assets 2 132.1 7.7 139.8

 Deferred tax 3 3.0 8.4 11.3

 Other non-current assets 4 1.3 (1.3) 0.1

 Total non-current assets 139.0 14.8 153.8

Total assets 165.2 12.5 177.7F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

4. FINANCIAL INFORMATION>

iSentia Group Limited > Prospectus62

AS AT 31 DECEMBER 2013, $ MILLION NOTES
UNAUDITED
STATUTORY

ADJUSTMENTS/
IMPACT OF
THE OFFER PRO FORMA

Liabilities

 Current liabilities

 Trade and other payables 11.5 – 11.5

 Borrowings 5 5.9 (5.9) –

 Other financial liabilities 6 31.2 (31.2) –

 Income tax payable 0.6 – 0.6

 Provisions 2.7 – 2.7

 Total current liabilities 51.8 (37.1) 14.7

 Non-current liabilities

 Borrowings 7 103.6 (49.0) 54.6

 Deferred tax 10.1 – 10.1

 Provisions 0.5 – 0.5

 Total non-current liabilities 114.2 (49.0) 65.2

Total liabilities 166.0 (86.1) 79.9

Net assets (0.8) 98.6 97.8

Equity

 Issued capital 4 37.6 366.4 404.0

 Reserves 8 1.6 (255.3) (253.7)

 Accumulated losses 9 (40.0) (12.5) (52.5)

Total equity (0.8) 98.6 97.8

1 Cash decreases by $(2.3) million as a result of adjustments to reflect the payment of $14.6 million in costs associated with the Offer offset by the remaining proceeds of the Offer
and New Banking Facilities after repaying the iSentia Holdings Shareholder Loans, existing banking facilities and associated derivatives and put/call options over non-controlling
interests described below ($29.9 million) as well as $15.7 million to repay additional borrowings drawn after 31 December 2013 to fund the dividend to Current Shareholders and
the AAP Acquisition.

2 Intangible assets increased by $7.7 million as a result of the AAP Acquisition in February 2014.